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Deck chairEN

IMPORTANT: RETAIN THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

WARNINGS: THIS PRODUCT MUST BE ASSEMBLED BY AN ADULT. 
SEE ENCLOSED INSTRUCTIONS FOR ASSEMBLY, SAFETY AND CARE 
INFORMATION. FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE WARNINGS COULD RE-
SULT IN SERIOUS INJURY. ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS FULLY 
ASSEMBLED AS ILUSTRATED BEFORE USED. THIS PRODUCT SHO-
ULD BE USED ON FIRM, LEVEL GROUND.  KEEP HANDS AWAY FROM 
FOLDING MECHANISMS TO PREVENT POSSIBLE ENTRAPMENT OR 
INJURY. MAKE SURE THE PLASTIC ANTI-FOLDING PROTECTION IS 
ATTACHED TO THIS PRODUCT AS SHOWN ON THE PICTURE.

ASSEMBLY MANUAL: 1. Check the packaging if there is any 
damage to prevent possible injury. 2. Remove outer packaging. 
Keep it away from the children. 3. Lay down a deck chair flat on 
the level ground and attach the plastic anti-folding protection to 
it as shown on picture 1. 4. The rear height adjustment rod should 
be set on the same level. 5. The height regulation must not to be 
changed while used. 6. The deck chair is dedicated for use by one 
person. 7. Check the product every time before use.8. Never use 
it when wet, damaged or worn. 9. Maximum load is 110 kg 10. 
Kids must not use this product unsupervised.11. Keep away from 
fire.12. Do not stand on the product.13. Clean with a dry cloth.

Deck chair frame made of beech wood, sling-100% Polyester 
This safety-certified deck chair complies with the fol-
lowing standards: EN 581-1:2017, EN 581-2:2015, EN 
1022:2005, PN-EN 71-2+A1:2021-05

LeżakPL
Instrukcje należy bezwzględnie przeczytać przed użyciem oraz 
zachować na przyszłość. Leżak powinien być montowany/skła-
dany tylko przez osoby dorosłe.

UWAGA:PRZED UŻYCIEM LEŻAKA NALEŻY PRZYKRĘCIĆ PLA-
STIKOWE ZABEZPIECZENIA DOŁĄCZONE DO LEŻAKA!LEŻAKA NIE 
WOLO UŻYTKOWAĆ BEZ ZAMONTOWANEGO ZABEZPIECZENIA 
PRZED SAMOCZYNNYM SKŁADANIEM. ISTNIEJE NIEBEZPIECZEŃ-
STWO ZAKLESZCZENIA, UWIĘŹNIĘCIA I/LUB ŚCIŚNIĘCIA CZĘŚCI 
CIAŁA UŻYTKOWNIKA.

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI ORAZ UŻYTKOWANIA:1.Sprawdź 
opakowanie po dostawie, czy nie posiada niebezpiecznych 
elementów,które mogły zostać uszkodzone podczas transportu 

i stwarzają niebezpieczeństwo zranienia podczas rozpakowy-
wania. 2.Delikatnie usuń opakowania ochronne (folia/karton) 
Opakowanie nie jest zabawką. Wyrób powinien być rozpakowany 
przez osobę dorosłą, a resztki opakowania usunięte z zasięgu rąk 
dziecka. 3.Po rozpakowaniu, połoz leżak na równej powierzchni 
w pozycji lezącej i przykręć plastikowe zabezpieczenia zgodnie z 
(rys.1) (Leżaka nie wolno użytkować bez zamontowanego zabez-
pieczenia) 4.Leżak należy stawiać tylko na równej powierzchni. 
5.Ułożenie tylnego drążka regulującego wysokość, musi się znaj-
dować w tej samej pozycji. 6. Nie wolno regulować wysokości 
leżaka siedząc na nim lub gdy ktokolwiek inny z niego korzysta, 
regulacje wysokości siedziska dokonujemy tylko na pustym leża-
ku. 7. Wyrób przeznaczony jest do użytkowania przez 1 osobę. 
8.Leżak powinien być dokładnie sprawdzony przed każdym uży-
ciem. 9.Nigdy nie korzystać z leżaka gdy jest mokry, uszkodzony, 
zabrudzony lub zużyty. 10. Maksymalne obciążenie leżaka 110kg 
11. Dzieci mogą korzystać z leżaka wyłącznie pod nadzorem 
osoby dorosłej. 12.Chronić przed bezpośrednim dostępem ognia. 
13. Nie stawać na siedzisku (możliwość złożenia się Leżaka). 14. 
Leżak należy czyścić sucha szmatką.

Leżak wykonany z drewna bukowego naturalne 
drewno, tkanina Poliester 100% Leżak z Certyfikatem 
bezpieczeństwa spełnia normy. EN 581-1:2017, EN 581-
2:2015, EN 1022:2005 PN-EN 71-2+A1:2021-05

LiegestuhlDE
WICHTIG: BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANLEITUNG ZUM SPÄTEREN 
NACHLESEN AUF

WARNHINWEISE: DIESES PRODUKT MUSS VON EINEM ERWACH-
SENEN ZUSAMMENGESETZT WERDEN.
INFORMATIONEN ZUR MONTAGE, SICHERHEIT UND PFLEGE 
FINDEN SIE IN DER BEILIEGENDEN ANLEITUNG. DIE NICHTBEACH-
TUNG DER WARNHINWEISE KANN ZU SCHWEREN VERLETZUNGEN 
FÜHREN.STELLEN SIE SICHER, DASS DIESES PRODUKT VOR DER 
VERWENDUNG VOLLSTÄNDIG UND WIE ABGEBILDET MONTIERT 
IST. DIESES PRODUKT SOLLTE AUF FESTEM, EBENEM UNTER-
GRUND VERWENDET WERDEN. HALTEN SIE IHRE HÄNDE VON DEN 
KLAPPMECHANISMEN FERN, UM EIN MÖGLICHES EINKLEMMEN 
ODER VERLETZUNGEN ZU VERHINDERN. STELLEN SIE SICHER, 
DASS DER KUNSTSTOFF-KLAPP-SCHUTZ WIE AUF DEM BILD GEZE-
IGT AN DIESEM PRODUKT ANGEBRACHT IST.

MONTAGEANLEITUNG: 1. Überprüfen Sie die Verpackung auf 
Beschädigungen, um mögliche Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

2. Entfernen Sie die Umverpackung. Bewahren Sie diese 
außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf. 3. Legen Sie den 
Liegestuhl flach auf ebenen Boden und befestigen Sie den 
Kunststoff-Klappschutz daran, wie in Abbildung 1 dargestellt. 
4. Die hintere Höhenverstellstange sollte auf die gleiche Höhe 
eingestellt werden. 5. Die Höhenverstellung darf während des 
Gebrauchs nicht verändert werden. 6. Der Liegestuhl ist für die 
Nutzung durch eine Person vorgesehen. 7. Überprüfen Sie das 
Produkt vor jedem Gebrauch. 8. Verwenden Sie es niemals, wenn 
es nass, beschädigt oder abgenutzt ist. 9. Die maximale Belast-
barkeit beträgt 110 kg. 10. Kinder dürfen dieses Produkt nicht 
ohne Aufsicht benutzen. 11. Von Feuer fernhalten. 12. Stehen 
Sie nicht auf dem Produkt. 13. Mit einem trockenen Tuch reinigen.

Liegestuhlgestell aus Buchenholz, Liegefläche aus 
100 % Polyester Dieser sicherheitsgeprüfte Liegestuhl 
entspricht den folgenden Normen: EN 581-1:2017, EN 
581-2:2015, EN 1022:2005, PN-EN 71-2+A1:2021-05

Chaise longueFR
IMPORTANT: CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS POUR POUVOIR 
VOUS Y RÉFÉRER ULTÉRIEUREMENT

AVERTISSEMENTS: CE PRODUIT DOIT ÊTRE ASSEMBLÉ PAR UN 
ADULTE. CONSULTEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS CI-JOINTES POUR OB-
TENIR DES INFORMATIONS SUR L’ASSEMBLAGE, LA SÉCURITÉ ET 
L’ENTRETIEN. LE NON-RESPECT DE CES AVERTISSEMENTS PEUT 
ENTRAÎNER DES BLESSURES GRAVES. ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE CE 
PRODUIT EST ENTIÈREMENT ASSEMBLÉ CONFORMÉMENT AUX 
ILLUSTRATIONS AVANT DE L’UTILISER. CE PRODUIT DOIT ÊTRE 
UTILISÉ SUR UN SOL FERME ET NIVELÉ. ÉLOIGNEZ VOS MAINS 
DES MÉCANISMES DE PLIAGE AFIN D’ÉVITER TOUT RISQUE DE 
COINCEMENT OU DE BLESSURE. ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE LA PROTEC-
TION ANTI-PLIAGE EN PLASTIQUE EST FIXÉE AU PRODUIT COMME 
INDIQUÉ SUR L’ILLUSTRATION.

MANUEL DE MONTAGE : 1. Vérifiez l’emballage pour vous 
assurer qu’il n’est pas endommagé afin d’éviter tout risque de 
blessure. 2. Retirez l’emballage extérieur. Gardez-le hors de 
portée des enfants. 3. Posez la chaise longue à plat sur un sol plat 
et fixez-y la protection anti-pliage en plastique comme indiqué 
sur l’image 1. 4. La tige de réglage de la hauteur à l’arrière doit 
être réglée au même niveau. 5. Le réglage de la hauteur ne doit 
pas être modifié pendant l’utilisation. 6. La chaise longue est de-
stinée à être utilisée par une seule personne. 7. Vérifiez le produit 
avant chaque utilisation. 8. Ne l’utilisez jamais s’il est mouillé, 

endommagé ou usé. 9. La charge maximale est de 110 kg. 10. 
Les enfants ne doivent pas utiliser ce produit sans surveillance. 
11. Tenez-le à l’écart du feu. 12. Ne montez pas sur le produit. 
13. Nettoyez-le avec un chiffon sec.

Structure de la chaise longue en bois de hêtre, toile : 100 
% polyester Cette chaise longue certifiée conforme aux 
normes de sécurité suivantes : EN 581-1:2017, EN 581-
2:2015, EN 1022:2005, PN-EN 71-2+A1:2021-05

TumbonaES
IMPORTANTE: CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA FUTURA 
CONSULTA

ADVERTENCIAS: ESTE PRODUCTO DEBE SER MONTADO POR 
UN ADULTO. CONSULTE LAS INSTRUCCIONES ADJUNTAS PARA 
OBTENER INFORMACIÓN SOBRE EL MONTAJE, LA SEGURIDAD Y 
EL MANTENIMIENTO. EL INCUMPLIMIENTO DE LAS ADVERTENCIAS 
PODRÍA PROVOCAR LESIONES GRAVES. ASEGÚRESE DE QUE ESTE 
PRODUCTO ESTÉ COMPLETAMENTE MONTADO SEGÚN SE ILU-
STRAN ANTES DE UTILIZARLO. ESTE PRODUCTO DEBE UTILIZARSE 
SOBRE UN TERRENO FIRME Y NIVELADO. MANTENGA LAS MANOS 
ALEJADAS DE LOS MECANISMOS DE PLEGADO PARA EVITAR POSI-
BLES ATRAPAMIENTOS O LESIONES. ASEGÚRESE DE QUE LA PRO-
TECCIÓN PLÁSTICA ANTI-PLEGADO ESTÁ FIJADA A ESTE PRODUCTO 
TAL Y COMO SE MUESTRA EN LA IMAGEN.

MANUAL DE MONTAJE: 1. Compruebe el embalaje para 
detectar posibles daños y evitar lesiones. 2. Retire el embalaje 
exterior. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños. 3. Coloque 
la tumbona en posición horizontal sobre una superficie nivelada 
y fije la protección plástica antidespliegue a la misma, tal y como 
se muestra en la imagen 1. 4. La varilla de ajuste de altura tra-
sera debe colocarse al mismo nivel. 5. No se debe modificar la 
regulación de altura durante el uso. 6. La tumbona está diseñada 
para el uso de una sola persona. 7. Revise el producto cada vez 
antes de utilizarlo. 8. No la utilice nunca si está mojada, dañada 
o desgastada. 9. La carga máxima es de 110 kg. 10. Los niños 
no deben utilizar este producto sin supervisión. 11. Manténgalo 
alejado del fuego. 12. No se suba al producto. 13. Límpielo con 
un paño seco.

Estructura de la tumbona de madera de haya, lona: 100 
% poliéster Esta tumbona, con certificación de seguridad, 
cumple con las siguientes normas: EN 581-1:2017, EN 
581-2:2015, EN 1022:2005, PN-EN 71-2+A1:2021-05



SdraioIT
IMPORTANTE: CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI PER FUTURA 
CONSULTAZIONE

AVVERTENZE: QUESTO PRODOTTO DEVE ESSERE MONTATO DA UN 
ADULTO. CONSULTARE LE ISTRUZIONI ALLEGATE PER INFORMAZIO-
NI RELATIVE AL MONTAGGIO, ALLA SICUREZZA E ALLA MANUTEN-
ZIONE. LA MANCATA OSSERVANZA DELLE AVVERTENZE POTREBBE 
CAUSARE GRAVI LESIONI. ASSICURARSI CHE IL PRODOTTO SIA 
COMPLETAMENTE MONTATO COME ILLUSTRATO PRIMA DELL’USO. 
QUESTO PRODOTTO DEVE ESSERE UTILIZZATO SU UN TERRENO SO-
LIDO E LIVELLATO. TENGA LE MANI LONTANE DAI MECCANISMI DI 
PIEGATURA PER EVITARE POSSIBILI INTRAPPOLAMENTI O LESIONI. 
SI ASSICURI CHE LA PROTEZIONE ANTI-PIEGATURA IN PLASTICA 
SIA FISSATA AL PRODOTTO COME MOSTRATO IN FIGURA.

MANUALE DI MONTAGGIO: 1. Controllare l’imballaggio per veri-
ficare l’eventuale presenza di danni, al fine di prevenire possibili 
lesioni. 2. Rimuovere l’imballaggio esterno. Tenerlo lontano dalla 
portata dei bambini. 3. Appoggiare la sedia a sdraio in posizione 
orizzontale su una superficie piana e fissarvi la protezione anti-
-ripiegamento in plastica come mostrato nella figura 1. 4. L’asta 
di regolazione dell’altezza posteriore deve essere posizionata 
allo stesso livello. 5. La regolazione dell’altezza non deve essere 
modificata durante l’uso. 6. La sedia a sdraio è destinata all’uso 
da parte di una sola persona. 7. Controllare il prodotto ogni volta 
prima dell’uso. 8. Non utilizzarlo mai se bagnato, danneggiato 
o usurato. 9. Il carico massimo è di 110 kg. 10. I bambini non 
devono utilizzare questo prodotto senza supervisione. 11. Tenere 
lontano dal fuoco. 12. Non salire sul prodotto. 13. Pulire con un 
panno asciutto.

Struttura della sedia a sdraio in legno di faggio, telaio in 
poliestere al 100%  Questa sedia a sdraio certificata per la 
sicurezza è conforme alle seguenti norme: EN 581-1:2017, EN 
581-2:2015, EN 1022:2005, PN-EN 71-2+A1:2021-05

LigstoelNL
BELANGRIJK: BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES VOOR TOEKOMSTIG 
GEBRUIK

WAARSCHUWINGEN: DIT PRODUCT MOET DOOR EEN VOLWAS-
SENE WORDEN GEMONTEERD. RAADPLEEG DE BIJGEVOEGDE 
INSTRUCTIES VOOR INFORMATIE OVER MONTAGE, VEILIGHEID EN 
ONDERHOUD. HET NIET OPVOLGEN VAN DE WAARSCHUWINGEN 
KAN LEIDEN TOT ERNSTIG LETSEL. ZORG ERVOOR DAT DIT PRO-

DUCT VOLLEDIG IS GEMONTEERD VOLGENS DE AFBEELDINGEN 
VOORDAT U HET GEBRUIKT. DIT PRODUCT MOET OP EEN STEVIGE, 
VLAKKE ONDERGROND WORDEN GEBRUIKT. HOUD UW HANDEN 
UIT DE BUURT VAN DE INKLAPMECHANISMEN OM VASTKLIJVEN 
OF LETSEL TE VOORKOMEN. ZORG ERVOOR DAT DE KUNSTSTOF 
BEVEILIGING TEGEN INKLAPPEN AAN DIT PRODUCT IS BEVESTIGD 
ZOALS OP DE AFBEELDING TE ZIEN IS.

MONTAGEHANDLEIDING: 1. Controleer de verpakking op 
eventuele beschadigingen om mogelijk letsel te voorkomen. 
2. Verwijder de buitenverpakking. Houd deze buiten het bereik 
van kinderen. 3. Leg de ligstoel plat op een vlakke ondergrond 
en bevestig de plastic anti-inklapbeveiliging zoals weergegeven 
op afbeelding 1. 4. De achterste hoogteverstelstang moet op 
hetzelfde niveau worden ingesteld. 5. De hoogteverstelling 
mag tijdens het gebruik niet worden gewijzigd. 6. De ligstoel 
is bestemd voor gebruik door één persoon. 7. Controleer het 
product telkens vóór gebruik. 8. Gebruik het nooit wanneer het 
nat, beschadigd of versleten is. 9. Het maximale draagvermogen 
is 110 kg. 10. Kinderen mogen dit product niet zonder toezicht 
gebruiken. 11. Houd het product uit de buurt van vuur. 12. Ga 
niet op het product staan. 13. Reinig het met een droge doek.

Frame van de ligstoel gemaakt van beukenhout, zitting van 
100% polyester. Deze veiligheidsgecertificeerde ligstoel 
voldoet aan de volgende normen: EN 581-1:2017, EN 581-
2:2015, EN 1022:2005, PN-EN 71-2+A1:2021-05

LehátkoCZ
DŮLEŽITÉ: TENTO NÁVOD SI USCHOVEJTE PRO PŘÍPADNÉ PO-
ZDĚJŠÍ POUŽITÍ

VAROVÁNÍ: TENTO VÝROBEK MUSÍ SMONTOVAT DOSPĚLÁ OSO-
BA. INFORMACE O MONTÁŽI, BEZPEČNOSTI A ÚDRŽBĚ NAJDETE 
V PŘILOŽENÉM NÁVODU. NEDODRŽENÍ VAROVÁNÍ MŮŽE VÉST K 
VÁŽNÉMU ZRANĚNÍ. PŘED POUŽITÍM SE UJISTĚTE, ŽE JE VÝROBEK 
ÚPLNĚ SMONTOVANÝ PODLE ILUSTRACÍ. TENTO VÝROBEK BY MĚL 
BÝT POUŽÍVÁN NA PEVNÉM A ROVNÉM PODKLADU. DRŽTE RUCE 
DALEKO OD SKLÁPĚCÍCH MECHANISMŮ, ABY SE PŘEDCHÁZELO 
MOŽNÉMU ZASEKNUTÍ NEBO ZRANĚNÍ. UJISTĚTE SE, ŽE JE K 
TOMUTO VÝROBKU PŘIPOJENA PLASTOVÁ OCHRANA PROTI 
SKLÁPĚNÍ, JAK JE ZOBRAZENO NA OBRÁZKU.

NÁVOD NA MONTÁŽ: 1. Zkontrolujte obal, zda není poškozen, 
abyste předešli možnému zranění. 2. Odstraňte vnější obal. 
Uchovávejte jej mimo dosah dětí. 3. Položte lehátko na rovný 

povrch a připevněte k němu plastovou ochranu proti sklopení, 
jak je znázorněno na obrázku 1. 4. Zadní tyč pro nastavení 
výšky by měla být nastavena na stejnou úroveň. 5. Výškové 
nastavení nesmí být během používání měněno. 6. Lehátko je 
určeno pro použití jednou osobou. 7. Před každým použitím 
produkt zkontrolujte. 8. Nikdy jej nepoužívejte, pokud je mokré, 
poškozené nebo opotřebované. 9. Maximální nosnost je 110 kg. 
10. Děti nesmí tento produkt používat bez dozoru. 11. Chraňte 
před ohněm. 12. Nestoupejte na produkt. 13. Čistěte suchým 
hadříkem.

Rám lehátka je vyroben z bukového dřeva, síťovina ze 
100 % polyesteru. Toto lehátko s certifikátem bezpečnosti 
splňuje následující normy: EN 581-1:2017, EN 581-2:2015, EN 
1022:2005, PN-EN 71-2+A1:2021-05

ȘezlongRO
IMPORTANT: PĂSTRAȚI ACESTE INSTRUCȚIUNI PENTRU REFE-
RINȚĂ VIITOARE

AVERTISMENTE: ACEST PRODUS TREBUIE ASAMBLAT DE UN ADU-
LT. CONSULTAȚI INSTRUCȚIUNILE ATAȘATE PENTRU INFORMAȚII 
PRIVIND ASAMBLAREA, SIGURANȚA ȘI ÎNGRIJIREA. NERESPEC-
TAREA AVERTISMENTELOR POATE DUCE LA VĂTĂMĂRI GRAVE. 
ASIGURAȚI-VĂ CĂ ACEST PRODUS ESTE COMPLET ASAMBLAT 
CONFORM ILUSTRAȚIILOR ÎNAINTE DE UTILIZARE. ACEST PRODUS 
TREBUIE UTILIZAT PE UN SUPORT STABIL ȘI NIVELAT. ȚINEȚI MÂI-
NILE DEPARTE DE MECANISMELE DE PLIERE PENTRU A PREVENI 
POSIBILE PRINDERI SAU RĂNI. ASIGURAȚI-VĂ CĂ PROTECȚIA DIN 
PLASTIC ÎMPOTRIVA PLIERII ESTE ATAȘATĂ LA ACEST PRODUS AȘA 
CUM SE ARATĂ ÎN IMAGINE.

MANUAL DE ASAMBLARE: 1. Verificați ambalajul pentru a vedea 
dacă prezintă vreo deteriorare, pentru a preveni posibile răniri. 
2. Îndepărtați ambalajul exterior. Țineți-l departe de copii. 3. 
Așezați șezlongul pe o suprafață plană și atașați protecția din 
plastic anti-pliere la acesta, așa cum se arată în imaginea 1. 4. 
Tija de reglare a înălțimii din spate trebuie setată la același nivel. 
5. Reglarea înălțimii nu trebuie modificată în timpul utilizării. 
6. Șezlongul este destinat utilizării de către o singură persoană. 
7. Verificați produsul de fiecare dată înainte de utilizare. 8. Nu 
îl utilizați niciodată când este ud, deteriorat sau uzat. 9. Sarcina 
maximă este de 110 kg. 10. Copiii nu trebuie să utilizeze acest 
produs fără supraveghere. 11. Țineți-l departe de foc. 12. Nu vă 
urcați pe produs. 13. Curățați-l cu o cârpă uscată.

Cadru șezlong din lemn de fag, ham - 100% poliester  Acest 
șezlong certificat din punct de vedere al siguranței respectă 
următoarele standarde: EN 581-1:2017, EN 581-2:2015, EN 
1022:2005, PN-EN 71-2+A1:2021-05

Producent/Manufacturer: Centrumelektroniki.EU sp.z o.o.
Korfantego 7, 42-600 Tarn-Góry, PL +48 32 284 7222  

MADE IN POLAND contact@centrumelektroniki.pl
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